El Paso County WCID #4
Water and Wastewater Rate Schedule
Rates Effective Date: January 2024

Customer Classification WATER RATES
In Qut of
Residential District District
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ 2003 $ 28.04
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons First 3,000 Gallons $ 181 $ 2.53
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 3,001-15,000 $ 249 § 3.48
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 15,001-34,000 $ 353 % 4.94
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 34,001-1,000,000 $ 431 § 6.03
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons Over 1,000,000 $ 563 § 7.88
Residential/Commercial -
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ 3339 § 46.74
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons First 3,000 Gallons $ 206 §$ 2.88
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 3,001-15,000 $ 305 §$ 4.27
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 15,001-34,000 $ 523 $% 7.32
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 34,001-1,000,000 $ 645 3 9.03
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons QOver 1,000,000 $ 839 § 11.74
Larger User
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ TM130 $§ 155.82
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons First 3,000 Gallons $ 204 $ 2.85
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 3,001-15,000 $ 292 % 4.08
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 15,001-34,000 $ 504 3 7.05
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 34,001-1,000,000 $ 614 % 8.59
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons Over 1,000,000 $ 801 $ 11.21
Non-Potable
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) 111.30
Usage Charge per 1,000 Gallons - All Gallons 5.60
SEWER RATES
In QOut of
Residential District District
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ 3116 $ 43.62
Usage Charge per 1000 Gallons First 3000 Gallons $ 128 § 1.79
Usage Charge per 1000 Gallons Over 3000 Gallons $§ 237 % 3.31
Residential/Commercial
Minimum Monthly Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ 4675 $ 65.45
Usage Charge per 1000 Gallons First 3000 Gallons $ 128 §$ 1.79
Usage Charge per 1000 Gallons Over 3000 Gallons $ 237 $ 3.31
Larger User
Minimum Charge (Incl. 0 Gallons) $ 28048 $ 39267
Usage Charge per 1000 Gallons  All Gallons $ 348 $ 4.87
0 Usage In-District Residential 0 Usage  Out of District Residential
Old Rate New Rate Old Rate New Rate
WATER 18.99  20.03 WATER $26.58 $28.04
SEWER 29.54 31.16 SEWER  $41.35 $43.62
cC 2.50 2.50 CcC $2.50 $2.50
TWC 0.24 0.25 TWC $0.33 $0.35
0 usage 51.27 53.94 O usage $70.76 $74.51

EL PASO COUNTY WCID #4 is an equal opportunity provider and employer.




